Guggenheim Securities, LLC   41,228   3.3%  22 10/24/2014
South Street Securities, LLC   38,255   3.0%  17 10/27/2014
Daiwa Securities America Inc.   33,200   2.6%  43 11/12/2014
Suntrust Robinson Humphrey, Inc   32,245   2.6%  2 10/2/2014
Other   33,949   2.7%  36 11/19/2014
Total Borrowings  $ 1,255,728   100.0%  38 3/10/2015

(1)  Amounts include repurchase agreement balances of approximately $238.5 million securing assets with a fair value of approximately $249.4 million

sold in September 2014 that settle in October 2014.  In September 2014, the Company purchased assets with a fair value of approximately $67.1
million which settle in October 2014 that are expected to be funded by repurchase agreements.

3

RMBS Risk Measures
($ in thousands)
Mortgage Assets
   Weighted
   Average   Weighted   Weighted   Modeled   Modeled
   Months   Average   Average   Interest   Interest
   To Next   Lifetime   Periodic   Rate   Rate
  Fair   Coupon Reset   Cap   Cap Per Year   Sensitivity   Sensitivity
Asset Category  Value   (if applicable)   (if applicable)   (if applicable)   (-50 BPS)(1)   (+50 BPS)(1)
As of September 30, 2014
Adjustable Rate RMBS  $ 3,847   6   10.05%  2.00%  $ 11  $ (19)
Hybrid Adjustable Rate RMBS   71,442   101   7.54%  2.00%   1,637   (1,935)
Total Fixed Rate RMBS   1,035,857   n/a   n/a   n/a   17,751   (24,851)
Total Pass-through RMBS   1,111,146   n/a   n/a   n/a   19,399   (26,805)
Interest-Only Securities   45,947   n/a   n/a   n/a   (6,825)   5,779
Inverse Interest-Only Securities   18,671   1   6.39%  n/a   (1,027)   (269)
Structured RMBS   64,618   n/a   n/a   n/a   (7,852)   5,510
Total Mortgage Assets  $ 1,175,764   n/a   n/a   n/a  $ 11,547  $ (21,295)
Funding Hedges
   Modeled   Modeled
   Interest   Interest
   Average   Hedge   Rate   Rate
   Notional   Period   Sensitivity   Sensitivity
   Balance   End Date   (-50 BPS)(1)   (+50 BPS)(1)
Eurodollar Futures Contracts - Short Positions   $ 500,000  Dec-2018   $ (9,072)  $ 10,470
Payer Swaption   275,000  Sep-2025   (2,369)   4,841
Grand Total   $ 106  $ (5,984)

(1)  Modeled results from Citigroup Global Markets, Inc. Yield Book. Interest rate shocks assume instantaneous parallel shifts and horizon prices are

calculated assuming constant LIBOR OAS. These results are for illustrative purposes only and actual results may differ materially.

Contact:

Orchid Island Capital, Inc.
Robert E. Cauley
3305 Flamingo Drive, Vero Beach, Florida 32963
Telephone: (772) 231-1400